
 
No. A-32013/5/2023-ESTT-II

Government of India
Central Water Commission

Estt. II Section
*****

 
3rd Floor (S), Sewa Bhawan,

R. K Puram, New Delhi - 110066
Dated: 30-12-2023

OFFICE ORDER

            In pursuance of D/o WR, RD & GR’s Order No. A-32012/9/2023-Estt.I dated 29-
12-2023, the following Junior Time Scale Officers (Assistant Directors/Assistant Executive
Engineers) of the Central Water Engineering (Group ‘A’) Service, are hereby appointed,
on promotion, to the Senior Time Scale (Deputy Directors/Executive Engineers) of the
same Service, in Level – 11 of Pay Matrix (Rs. 67700 - 208700/-), on regular basis, with
effect from the date of their assumption of the charge of the higher post, or with effect
from 01-01-2024, whichever is later:-
 

S. No. Name of the officer (S/Shri)

1 Manish Kumar

2 Shubham Pachauri

3 Ashish Singh

4 Mathiya Kaushil Asheshkumar

5 Atulya Jyoti

6 Sagar

7 Dhirendra Choudhary

8 Rajat

9 Shivam Tripathi

10 Brijesh Singh Satyal

11 Yogesh Kumar Gupta

12 Sandeep

13 Utkarsh Shukla

14 Vikram Garg

15 Madhukant Goyal

16 Nitish Nitin

17 Bandla Hemaditya
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18 Sagar Rawat

19 Ramendra Vikram Singh

20 Rishabh Vijayvergiya

21 Lovy Agarwal

22 Anshul Goyal

23 Gaurav Tiwari

24 Dharmendra Chauhan

25 Chandra Sekhar

26 Vivek Kumar

27 Ashish Dubey

28 Gaurav Agarwal

29 Saurabh Kumar

30 Abhinav Kumar

31 Varid Gupta

32 Sajal Mittal

33 Lalit Meena

34 Gottapu Ananth Sai

35 Ashok Jangid

36 Deepak Rai

37 Rohit Gupta

38 Nisha Singh

39 Sagar Khichi

2.       Consequent upon their promotion to the STS grade, the above officers are posted
to the place/office, mentioned against each, as under, in public interest, with directions
to assume their promotional post:-
 

S.
No.

Name of the officer
(Shri/Smt/Ms)

Present Place of Posting Recommended posting
on promotion

1 Manish Kumar RDC-1, CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi
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2 Shubham Pachauri IP(S) DTE, CWC, New Delhi CEA, New Delhi

3 Ashish Singh GD(E&NE), CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

4 Mathiya Kaushil 

Asheshkumar
MTBO, Gandhinagar

CWC, New Delhi

5 Atulya Jyoti GD (NW&S), CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

6
Sagar

Bureau of Water use efficiency, 

NWM, New Delhi

CWC, New Delhi

7 Dhirendra Choudhary M&A Dte., YBO, Jaipur CWC, New Delhi

8 Rajat Hyd(N), CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

9
Shivam Tripathi

Himalayan Ganga Division, 

Haridwar, UGBO, Lucknow

CWC, New Delhi

10 Brijesh Singh Satyal IP(N), CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

11
Yogesh Kumar Gupta

FE & SA Dte, D&R, CWC, New 

Delhi

CWC, New Delhi

12 Sandeep WSE, CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

13 Utkarsh Shukla GFCC,Patna CWC, New Delhi

14 Vikram Garg M&A Dte., IBO, Chandigarh CWC, Chandigarh

15 Madhukant Goyal CMDD (E&NE), CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

16 Nitish Nitin PA(N) Dte, CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

17 Bandla Hemaditya M&A(T), KGBO, Hyderabad CWC, New Delhi

18 Sagar Rawat Hyd(NE), CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

19 Ramendra Vikram Singh M&A Dte., UGBO, Lucknow GFCC, Lucknow

20 Rishabh Vijayvergiya IBO, CWC, Chandigarh CWC, New Delhi

21 Lovy Agarwal FCA-1 Dte, CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

22
Anshul Goyal

CMDD (E&NE) Dte, CWC, New 

Delhi

CWC, New Delhi

23
Gaurav Tiwari

Embankment (NW&S), CWC, New

Delhi

CWC, New Delhi
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24 Dharmendra Chauhan FMP Dte., CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

25 Chandra Sekhar LGBO, Patna GFCC, Patna

26
Vivek Kumar

CMDD(N&W), Sewa Bhawan, 

New Delhi

CWC, New Delhi

27
Ashish Dubey

MI Division, SPR Wing, DoWR, RD

& GR, New Delhi

CWC, New Delhi

28 Gaurav Agarwal Mon (S), CWC, New Delhi CEA, New Delhi

29 Saurabh Kumar RDC-2, CWC, New Delhi CEA, New Delhi

30 Abhinav Kumar DoWR, RD&GR, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

31 Varid Gupta BCD (N&W), CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

32 Sajal Mittal HCD(E&NE), CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

33 Lalit Meena FM-I, CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

34 Gottapu Ananth Sai KGBO, Hyderabad CWC, Bhubaneshwar

35 Ashok Jangid CMDD(E&NE), CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

36 Deepak Rai RMCD, CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

37 Rohit Gupta Hydrology(S), CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

38 Nisha Singh M&A Dte., Raipur, NBO, Bhopal CWC, New Delhi

39 Sagar Khichi IPO, POMIO, CWC, New Delhi CWC, New Delhi

 
3.       The controlling officers may relieve the above officers immediately to facilitate
their joining at the promotional post. 
 
4.        Further,  LPC shall  be  issued  by  the  concerned officers/  DDOs only  after  the
handing over notes in detail  and GFR 16 are submitted by the relieved officer as per
instructions contained in CWC O.M No. 9/2/2009-WPC/1581 dated 21-04-2011.
 
 
 

(Narinder Kumar)
Under Secretary, Estt.II

011 – 2958 3344

Copy to:

1. Sr. PPS to Chairman, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi. 
2. Chairman, CEA/GFCC. 
3. Sr. PPS/PPS to all Members of CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi. 
4. PPS to Chief Engineer (HRM), CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi. 
5. Commissioner, FM/Indus/B&B/SPR, D/o WR, RD & GR, M/o Jal Shakti, New Delhi. 
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6. Chief Engineers in the field and CWC (HQ). 
7. Chief Engineer, CD, CEA, New Delhi/ Secretary, CEA, New Delhi. 
8. Director, NWIC, D/oWR, RD & GR, M/o Jal Shakti, New Delhi. 
9. Secretary, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi. 
10.Director (Coord.) D&R Wing/ RM Wing/ WP&P Wing, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New 

Delhi. 
11.Director (Admn.)/E-I/E-II/E-III, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi. 
12.Superintending Engineers/Directors concerned in field offices of CWC. 
13.Concerned Directors at CWC (HQ) / Field Offices of CWC. 
14.Director (A&C), NWA, CWC, Pune. 
15.Director (HRM) GFCC, Patna. 
16.Deputy Director, TC/PCP/Training/WPC/e-Governance Cell/WSE Dte., CWC, Sewa 

Bhawan, New Delhi. 
17.Deputy Director (HRM), GFCC, Patna. 
18.Under Secretary (Estt.I), D/o WR, RD & GR, M/o Jal Shakti, New Delhi with 

reference to his Order No. A-32012/9/2023-Estt.I dated 29-12-2023. 
19.Under Secretary (Admn.), D/oWR, RD & GR, M/o Jal Shakti, New Delhi. 
20.Under Secretary, NWIC, D/oWR, RD & GR, M/o Jal Shakti, New Delhi. 
21.Under Secretary (P), Administration-I Section, CEA, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi. 
22.Officers concerned.  The Charge Relinquishment/Assumption reports in the 

prescribed format to be submitted immediately to the concerned sections and the 
option for fixation of pay be exercised within one month. 

23.Pay and Accounts Officer, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi. 
24.Accounts Officer, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi. 
25.D.D.O., CWC, New Delhi. 
26.All Drawing & Disbursing Officers in the field offices of CWC. 
27.Section Officer, Estt-III, CWC, Sewa Bhawan, New Delhi.  The charge 

relinquishment order and service book of the above officers complete in all respect
may be sent to Estt-II section, CWC. 

28.The Section Officer, Accounts-I/III/CM&V/R&I /E-VIII/ E-IV/ APAR Section, CWC, 
New Delhi. 

29.Personal file & Service Books of the officers concerned. 
30.Copy for uploading in the CWC’s website. 

 

*****
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